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Disclaimer

FORWARD - LOOKING STATEMENTS

This information set out in this presentation and provided in the discussion subsequent thereto does not constitute an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy
or sell securities. It is solely for use as an investor presentation and is provided as information only. This presentation does not contain all the information
that is material to an investor.

This presentation has been prepared by, and is the sole responsibility of, Heavy Engineering Industries and Shipbuilding Co. KSCP (“Group”). The
information herein may be amended and supplemented and may not as such be relied upon for the purpose of entering into any transaction.

This document is furnished to you solely for your information. You may not reproduce it or redistribute it to any other person.

No person shall have any right of action against the Group or any other person in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in
the presentation. Nothing in this presentation shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.

No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in and not consistent with this presentation, and if given or
made such information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of the Group.

This presentation does not disclose all the risks and other significant issues related to an investment in any securities/ transaction. Past performance
indicative of future results. The Group is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein.

This Presentation may contain forward -looking statements that involve assumptions, risks, and uncertainties. These statements may be identified by such

word as “may”, “plans”, “expects”, “believes” and similar expressions or by their context. The Group does not assume any obligation to update its views of
such risks and uncertainties or to publicly announce the result of any revisions to the forward-looking statements made herein.

ROUNDING ADJUSTMENTS

Certain monetary amounts, percentages and other figures included on this presentation have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures
shown as totals in certain tables or charts may not be the arithmetic aggregation of the figures that precede them, and figures expressed as percentages in
the text may not total 100% or, as applicable, when aggregated, may not be the arithmetic aggregation of the percentage that precede them.



HEISCO’s Vision

To become the customers’ first preferred Company for Shipbuilding, Ship Repair & Maintenance, Fabrication, Oil & Gas
Construction, Civil Works, Industrial Maintenance, Dredging and Offshore services in Kuwait and other Middle East and North

African regions.

HEISCO’s Mission

HEISCO aims to expand its business operations, focusing on countries such as Saudi Arabia, Qatar, Oman, Bahrain and Iraq.
The company intends to identify potential business opportunities in these regions in the Oil & Gas, Refineries & Power sectors
in Civil, Mechanical, Electrical & Instrumentation Construction and Fabrication Services



About HEISCO

HEISCO is a dynamic group of companies committed to maintaining sustained growth by meeting its customers' schedules and
quality requirements. HEISCO provides its customers value-added services at competitive prices by evolving efficient cost-
control measures and regularly upgrading our resources.

HEISCO’s activities are performed through a wide range of fields :

»  Shipyard

«  QOil & Gas Construction

* Industrial Maintenance

 Fabrication Services

« Trading

» Testing & Calibration

*  Quality Control & Testing

»  Scaffolding Services

»  (Galvanizing Plant

«  Onshore & Offshore (through Gulf Dredging & General Contracting Co. K.S.C. (Closed) — subsidiary company.

» Technical Specialized Manpower Supply (through HEISCO for Technical Specialized Manpower Supply Co. W.L.L. -
subsidiary company)

HEISCO/Gulf Dredging has branches in Iraq and Kingdom of Saudi Arabia to expand its services and take advantage of emerging
markets in the region.



HEISCO'’s Strategy

Diversified
Range of

Services

Skills and

Professionalism

To enhance its Engineering and Design capabilities in support of the group’s
expanding business and to serve various clients in the region, HEISCO has
established a subsidiary company, HEISCO Engineering India Pvt. Ltd., based in
Chennai, India,.

To achieve a significant milestone in its strategic expansion HEISCO has
succeeded in the acquisition of Gulf Sky Factory (GSF) in Saudi Arabia, to
enhance its fabrication capabilities and broadening its operational footprint in the
region.

Enlisted the expertise of a seasoned consultant to secure Non-GBS Scaffolding
Services PQ approval from Aramco, as part of our strategy to enhance and
broaden our scaffolding business operations in Saudi Arabia. A storage yard is
under construction at our project location to facilitate inspection by Aramco.

To become a potential contractor to Aramco for future onshore pipeline projects,
HEISCO has submitted Pre-Qualification (PQ) documents for its Onshore
Pipeline.

Having received approval for the category of In-plant Projects and Safety
Qualification by Aramco, HEISCO can become fully engaged in direct bidding
opportunities in KSA
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GD, a subsidiary of HEISCO, aims to broaden its business operations in KSA
through strategic expansion initiatives. GD has successfully acquired approvals
from Aramco, NEOM, Red Sea Global, and other pertinent authorities, granting it
the capability to engage in direct bidding.

In line with its expansion strategy, HEISCO KSA Branch was approved by SABIC
as a Service Provider and Advanced Prequalification for the categories,
Manufacturing Equipment, Heat Exchanger and Tank Maintenance, and
Scaffolding services.

HEISCO KSA Branch has also been approved Saudi Electricity Co. (SEC) for
mechanical works related to pumps. It has also submitted Pre-Qualifications
(PQs) for Civil Works, Construction Projects, Site Construction/Major Boiler
Repairs, Tank Construction, Heat Exchangers, Fuel Pipelines, and Gas Pipelines
and expects SEC’s approval soon.

HEISCO KSA branch has sought and has received NEOM’s approval as a
Vendor, Red Sea Development Co. as a Contractor, and National Water
Company (NWC) as a Service Provider.
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In line with HEISCO strategy to expand its operations in the Region, HEISCO
obtained Qatar Energy PPML approval for Pressure Vessel and Column (less
than 75mm thickness, CRA solid and cladded, including Slug Catcher) and Fixed
Roof Storage Tank with a diameter greater than 25 meters.

As an approved Qatar Energy Project Preferred Manufacturer, HEISCO plans to
establish a branch in Qatar or appoint a local agent to participate in direct
bidding.

In its efforts to expand in Bahrain, HEISCO obtained BAPCO PQ approval for
shutdown and routine maintenance services. To provide better services, HEISCO
intends to establish a workshop facility in Bahrain.

HEISCO intends to broaden its business in Iraq, particularly in the promising oil
sector, by engaging directly with clients and establishing partnerships with well-
respected international contractors.

HEISCO has been approved by KPC-CPQ for EPC General Contracts under the
Tier-E category, and for Mega Storage Tanks exceeding 500,000 BBL under the
Tier-C category, covering projects up to KD 100 million.
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Seeking expansion of its business in Kuwait, HEISCO has obtained CAPT
approval for Mechanical works (Category 1) in addition to the approvals for Civil
works (Category 1) and Electrical works (Category 2).

HEISCO is focusing on potential projects in Offshore and Marine Construction in
the Region and as such is seeking associating with suitable partners in the
respective countries for better participation.

HEISCO and GD have registered with Oman Tender Board aiming to expand its
business by developing a solid marketing strategy tailored to the Omani clients’
specific needs and preferences.



KD’ Million
Except EPS & Dividend

REVENUE NET PROFIT EBITDA EPS
™M11% 1728% T™15% 128%
163.14 FY-2024 9.07 FY-2024 16.56 FY-2024 50.34 FY-2024
146.87 FY-2023 7.11 FY-2023 14.38 FY-2023 39.45 FY-2023
ASSETS EQUITY LIABILITIES BORROWINGS DIVIDEND
T™11% 175% 1™16% 1761% ™17%

204.61 FY-2024
183.84 FY-2023

77.57 FY-2024
74.03 FY-2023

127.04 FY-2024
109.81 FY-2023

40.94 FY-2024
25.37 FY-2023

35 FILS FY-2024
30 FILS FY-2023




FINANCIAL OVERVIEW - CONSOLIDATED KD’ Million

163. 16.56
14 146.87 14.38

REVENUE NET PROFIT EBITDA
W FY-24 ®WFY-23 W FY-24 ®WFY-23 W FY-24 MWFY-23




BREAKDOWN OF REVENUE BY BUSINESS LINE - CONSOLIDATED

KD ’000

INDUSTRIAL, OIL & GAS 126,316 120,042 77.4% 81.7% 5.2%
SHIPYARD 8,374 9,430 5.1% 6.4% -11.2%
OFFSHORE 28,457 17,406 17.4% 11.9% 63.5%

FY-24

17.4%

5.1%

T 77.4%

Industrial, Oil & Gas = Shipyard = Offshore

FY-23

11.9%
6.4%

T~ 81.7%

Industrial, Oil & Gas = Shipyard = Offshore




| Fv24 Fv-23 || Fv24 FY-23
Revenue 163,147,421 146,877,366 100.00% 100.00%
Cost of sales (147,739,026) (135,245,073) -90.56% -92.08%
Gross Profit 15,408,395 11,632,793 9.44% 7.92%
Other income 976,442 1,055,737 0.60% 0.72%
General and administrative expenses (4,672,645) (4,072,156) -2.86% -2.77%
Investment income / (loss) 117,771 117,570 0.07% 0.08%
Expected credit loss on financial assets (net) (304,136) 630,141 -0.19% 0.43%
Finance costs (1,864,670)  (1,834,664) -1.14% -1.25%
Foreign exchange gain/(loss) (77,026) 58,787 -0.05% 0.04%
Profit before contribution to taxes 9,584,131 7,588,208 5.87% 5.17%
Board of Directors Remuneration (115,000) (115,000) -0.07% -0.08%
Contribution to Kuwait Foundation for Adv. of Sciences (91,440) (65,128) -0.06% -0.04%
National Labour Support Tax (216,042) (212,562) -0.13% -0.14%
Zakat expense (86,417) (85,025) -0.05% -0.06%
Net profit for the period 9,075,232 7,110,493 5.56% 4.84%
Earning per share (fils) 50.34 39.45




RATIO ANALYSIS - CONSOLIDATED

Gross Profit % 9.44% 7.92% M™M1.52%

EB|T% ............................................................................................................................................. 702%642% 4~050% ...........
EB|TDA% .................................................................................................................................... 1 015%979% 4~035% ...........
Net Profit Margin -% 5.56% 4.84% 10.72%

ROA ................................................................................................................................................... 467%395% 4~o73 ..............
ROE ................................................................................................................................................... 3 170%961% 4\210% ...........
ROCE ............................................................................................................................................... X 152%966% .............................................................

20.01%

Working Capital to Total Assets




Consolidated Statement of Financial Position - 31 Dec 2024

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow - 31 Dec 2024

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Kuwaiti Dinars

FY -24 FY-23
81,401,016 77,449,867
123,210,628 106,393,751
204,611,644 183,843,618
21,851,276 23,496,523
105,189,364 86,314,665
127,040,640 109,811,188
77,571,004 74,032,430
204,611,644 183,843,618

PROFIT BEFORE CONTRIBUTION TO BOD REMUNERATION
NON-OPERATINGNGNG FOR NON-OPERATING / CASH
OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL
CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL

NET CASH GENERATED FROM OP ACTIVITIES

NET CASH USED IN FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

NET CASH USED IN FROM FIN. ACTIVITIES

INCREASE IN CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

CASH & CASH EQUIV. AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

CASH & CASH EQUIV. AT PERIOD END

Kuwaiti Dinars

FY-24 FY-23
9,584,131 7,588,208
11,517,763 9,147,285
21,101,894 16,735,493
(21,830,266) 11,771,036
(728,372) 28,506,529
(8,375,562) (11,979,049)
7,981,212 (17,611,097)
(1,122,722) (1,083,617)
4,475,842 5,559,459
3,353,120 4,475,842




ASSETS [ fv2a || Fv23 Fv-24 || Fv23
Non-Current Assets

Right—of-use-assets 1,295,654 1,898,896 0.63% 1.03%
Property, plant and equipment 77,072,929 72,400,692 37.67% 39.38%
Investment securities 1,605,511 1,735,595 0.78% 0.94%
Trade and other receivables 1,426,922 1,414,684 0.70% 0.77%
Total Non-Current Assets 81,401,016 77,449,867 39.78% 42.13%
Current assets

Inventories 15,474,550 13,743,236 7.56% 7.48%
Contract assets 54,988,521 54,428,110 26.87% 29.61%
Trade and other receivables 49,114,728 33,356,024 24.00% 18.14%
Cash and bank balances 3,632,829 4,866,381 1.78% 2.65%
Total Current Assets 123,210,628 106,393,751 60.22% 57.87%
TOTAL ASSETS 204,611,644 183,843,618 100.00% 100.00%




EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | Fv24 ||  FY-23 FY-24 || Fv-23
Equity
Share Capital 18,024,152 18,024,152 8.81% 9.80%
Statutory reserve 10,946,089 10,946,089 5.35% 5.95%
General reserve 11,739,170 10,780,757 5.74% 5.86%
Foreign currency translation reserve 628 0 0.00% 0.00%
Investment revaluation reserve 458,718 588,802 0.22% 0.32%
Retained earnings 36,396,872 33,689,023 17.79% 18.32%
Non-controlling interests 5,375 3,607 0.00% 0.00%
Total Equity 77,571,004 74,032,430 37.91% 40.27%
Non-Current Liabilities
Post employment benefits 18,507,406 19,752,216 9.05% 10.74%
Lease liabilities 337,601 914,301 0.16% 0.50%
Due to banks 1,904,163 964,163 0.93% 0.52%
Trade and other payables 1,102,106 1,865,843 0.54% 1.01%
Total Non-Current Liabilities 21,851,276 23,496,523 10.68% 12.78%
Current liabilities
Lease liabilities 858,364 858,206 0.42% 0.47%
Contract liabilities 1,844,099 266,335 0.90% 0.14%
Due to banks 39,044,075 24,410,872 19.08% 13.28%
Trade and other payables 63,442,826 60,779,252 31.01% 33.06%
Total Current liabilities 105,189,364 86,314,665 51.41% 46.95%
Total liabilities 127,040,640 109,811,188 62.09% 59.73%
otal Equity and Liabilities 204,611,644 183,843,618 100.00% 100.00%







/ﬂ

THANK YOU
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